## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Helens Community Federal Credit Union		10/15/2018	Federally Chartered Credit Union: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InRoads Federal Credit Union		
Doing Business As:	InRoads Credit Union		
Street Address:	425 S. Columbia River Highway		
City:	St. Helens		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97051		
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Credit Union: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87932998	INROADS CREDIT UNION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

5032281741 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032286044

Email: pmigchelbrink@fwwlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Paul Migchelbrink

Address Line 1: 121 SW Morrison Street Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Migchelbrink		
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Migchelbrink/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019		

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Name Change NCUA Approval#page1.tif source=Name Change NCUA Approval#page2.tif source=Name Change NCUA Approval#page3.tif source=Name Change NCUA Approval#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0309

900480581

source=Name Change NCUA Approval#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0310



# National Credit Union Administration – Office of Credit Union Resources and Expansion

October 15, 2018

Ms. Brooke Vanvleet CEO InRoads Federal Credit Union P.O. Box 537 Saint Helens, OR 97051

Dear Ms. Vanvleet:

Thank you for your request to change your name to InRoads Federal Credit Union. The certificate of approval for the charter amendment recently requested by your board of directors is enclosed. It is the responsibility of your credit union to ensure the credit union's name change does not constitute an infringement on the name of any corporation in your trade area. This responsibility also includes researching any service marks, "doing business as", or trademarks used by any other credit union in the trade area. My approval is contingent upon your compliance with these requirements.

This amendment is approved in advance and need only be adopted by your board of directors in accordance with Article XVII, Section 1 of the Federal Credit Union Bylaws.

Enclosed are two certificates of name change for your credit union. They are furnished for your convenience in changing your credit union's name with your official depository and your surety company.

If you have any questions, please contact Consumer Access Technician Nina Taylor at 703-518-1153.

Sincerely, Aprotoff/Unishule

Martha J. Ninichuk

Director

CURE/NDT:ndt FCU # 02730 - C/6 Enclosures Mrs. Maria Lavelle July 31, 2018 Page 2

cc: Cherie L. Freed, Regional Director, NCUA Hilary Tormala, Supervisory Examiner, NCUA Aaron Braach, District Examiner, NCUA

Nina Taylor, Consumer Access Technician, NCUA

NCUA Share Insurance Fund, NCUA, (NCUSIF@ncua.gov)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0312



# National Credit Union Administration -Office of Credit Union Resources and Expansion

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, the undersigned,	certify that	in accordar	nce with t	he prescril	ed proced	dures of th	e National
Credit Union Adm					8		

St. Helens Community Federal Credit Union

was changed to

InRoads Federal Credit Union

The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on October 15, 2018.

Untroe Anicial — Martha J. Ninidbuk Director

(NOTE: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106-II



# National Credit Union Administration -Office of Credit Union Resources and Expansion

## CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

St. Helens Community Federal Credit Union / 02730 / Saint Helens, Oregon

WHEREAS, formal request has been submitted by the officials of this federal credit union that the following amendment of its charter be approved:

Section 1 of the charter shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this credit union shall be InRoads Federal Credit Union."

AND WHEREAS, the amendment is in the best interests of the members and is not inconsistent with Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provision of the Federal Credit Union Act, the foregoing submitted amendment of the charter of the above federal credit union is hereby approved October 15, 2018, subject to adoption by the board of directors in accordance with Article XVII, Section 1 of the revised Federal Credit Union Bylaws effective November 30, 2007.

By: <u>Martha J. Ninichuk</u> Director

Office of Credit Union Resources and Expansion

At a meeting held on	, 20	, the above
amendment to the charter was adopted	by the board of directors in a	accordance with Article XVII
Section 1 of the revised Federal Credit		

PRESIDENT SECRETARY

1775 Duke Street - Alexandria, VA 22314-3428 - 703-518-1150

Your savings federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government

National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Government Agency

Hereby Certifies that each member's shares in

TROACS TEACETAI CTEAT CTION

the United States Government, as provided are federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit in the Tederal Credit Union Act

January 4, 1971

of Federal Insurance Original Issue Date

National Credit Union Administration Chairman

Insurance Certificate #

**RECORDED: 01/08/2019** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0315**